TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM396804

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/08/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xeneros, LLC		08/23/2016	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RYZE Claim Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	14701 Cumberland Road, Suite 300	
City:	Noblesville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46060	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4134120	XENEROS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3179575011 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 399-2811 Email: tm-dept@quarles.com **Correspondent Name:** Joel E. Tragesser

135 N. Pennsylvania St., Suite 2400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel E. Tragesser **SIGNATURE:** /Joel E. Tragesser/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

900376451

source=EXECUTED Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment (8-23-2016)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment (8-23-2016)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0132

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

This *Nunc Pro Tunc* Trademark Assignment of Rights is between Xeneros, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor") and RYZE Claim Solutions LLC (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired, adopted, and used the following trademarks (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Marks"):

U.S. Registration

Mark	Reg. No.	Class and Goods
XENEROS	4,134,120	Providing temporary on-line access to non-downloadable software for use in occupational compliance tracking

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns *nunc pro tunc* all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

This *Nunc Pro Tunc* Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor and Assignee, their respective licensees, successors, heirs, and assigns. In this connection, the rights herein granted to Assignee shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its licensees, successors, heirs and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this *Nunc Pro Tunc* Trademark Assignment of Rights at Noblesville, Indiana, on behalf of Xeneros, LLC, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the 8th day of April, 2016, but actually on the date set forth below his signature.

"Assignor"	
) XENEROS, LLC	
By: Faled Ellw HA	
Printed: U Karla J. Elliott	
Title: <i>CE0</i>	
Date: 8/23/16	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0133

county of Hamilton	SS:
(an Indiana limited liability corporation), and is liability corporation the foregoing <i>Nunc Pro Tuna</i>	she/he is the <u>('E')</u> of Xeneros, LLC empowered to sign on behalf of said limited c Trademark Assignment.
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this <u>A3</u> rd	ay of August, 2016.
	Andrew A. Brovont Signature
ANDREA L. BROVONT Howard County My Commission Expires October 25, 2023	Andrea L. Brovont Printed
	My County of Residence
	Howard
My Commission Expires:	
10/25/2023	

QB\156111.00007\41198113.1